502307643 04/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Docket Number previously recorded on Reel 029857 Frame 0610. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Multimodal Technologies, Inc.	08/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multimodal Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1710 Murray Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13773928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783189060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-318-9914

Email: legaladmin@rplotkin.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Plotkin

Address Line 1: 15 New England Executive Park
Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0002-1506C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Plotkin, Esq.
Signature:	/Robert Plotkin/
Date:	04/11/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoverSheet_Change of Name#page1.tif

source=Multimodal Merger-Change of Name#page1.tif

source=Multimodal Merger-Change of Name#page2.tif

source=Multimodal Merger-Change of Name#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030203 FRAME: 0923 OP \$40,00 13773928

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULTIMODAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIMODAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1710 MURRAY AVENUE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13773928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783189060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-318-9914

Email: legaladmin@rplotkin.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Plotkin

Address Line 1: 15 New England Executive Park
Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0002-1506

Robert Plotkin, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Multimodal Merger-Change of Name#page1.tif source=Multimodal Merger-Change of Name#page2.tif source=Multimodal Merger-Change of Name#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1377392

PATENT REEL: 030203 FRAME: 0924 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MULTIMODAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "MIAMI ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MULTIMODAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A SERIES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 12:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

110931612

DATE: 08-18-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8977842

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 030203 FRAME: 0925

5003017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:47 PM 08/18/2011 FILED 12:47 PM 08/18/2011 SRV 110931612 - 5003017 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MULITMODAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Pennsylvania corporation

INTO MIAMI ACQUISITION LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

(Pursuant to 6 Del. C. § 18-209)

The undersigned authorized person, pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of merging with another entity, hereby certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the companies is:

Name Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

Miami Acquisition LLC Delaware

Multimodal Technologies, Inc. Pennsylvania

- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, and executed by each of the constituent companies in accordance with provisions of Section 18-209 of the Act and 15 PA C.S. 1926 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity is "Miami Acquisition LLC," a Delaware limited liability company (the "Survivor").
- 4. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Survivor at 9009 Carothers Parkway, Suite C-2, Franklin, Tennessee 37067.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor upon request and without cost, to any member of the Survivor or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
- 6. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Survivor as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

 Name. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Multimodal Technologies, LLC.

#14424382 v2 (138246.9)

PATENT REEL: 030203 FRAME: 0926 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the day August, 2011.

MIAMI ACQUISITION LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: MedQuist Holdings Inc., its sole member

By: Com James
Name: Anthony James
Title: Chief Financial Officer